

Kuram Dutt Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No. 2979 of 2024

09.04.2024 Present: Ms. Babita Kumari, Advocate vice to Mr. Ashwani Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, reply be filed within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 09, 2024
(Shivank)